

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 17-045

BY SENATOR(S) Holbert, Grantham, Guzman, Cooke, Crowder, Hill, Lambert, Lundberg, Martinez Humenik, Scott, Tate; also REPRESENTATIVE(S) Becker K., Duran, Neville P..

CONCERNING THE APPOINTMENT OF A JOINT COMMITTEE TO NOTIFY THE GOVERNOR THAT THE FIRST REGULAR SESSION OF THE SEVENTY-FIRST GENERAL ASSEMBLY IS ABOUT TO ADJOURN SINE DIE.

Be It Resolved by the Senate of the Seventy-first General Assembly of the State of Colorado, the House of Representatives concurring herein:

That a joint committee of five members, consisting of two members of the Senate and three members of the House of Representatives, be appointed, respectively, by the President of the Senate and the Speaker of the House of Representatives to notify the Honorable John Hickenlooper, Governor of the State of Colorado, that the First Regular Session of the

ŝ

Seventy-first General Assembly is about to adjourn *sine die* and to inquire if he has any communication to convey to the General Assembly in joint session.

Kevin J. Grantham PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE

Crisanta Duran SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

 \mathcal{O}

Effie Ameen SECRETARY OF THE SENATE

CHIEF CLERK OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PAGE 2-SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 17-045